19
24
25
26, 27
30J
31
30A
31A
1
32J,33)
32A, 33A
2
34
40, 41
44, 45
300
48, 49

10
400, 401
410,411
420,421
423,424
430,431
433,434
440, 441
443, 444
453, 454
460, 461

Grandview Stables Schooling Show Schedule - Aug 19 & 20, 2017

(** = Non IHJA Approved Classes)

SATURDAY SCHOOLING

Jumper Ring: Dawn to 7:15 AM
Saturday
Jumper Ring - 8:00 AM

Leadline **
Groundpoles Equitation W/T
Groundpoles Equitation W/T/C
Groundpoles Equitation O/F
Beginner Rider W/T (Junior)
Beginner Rider W/T/C (Junior)
Beginner Rider W/T (Adult)
Beginner Rider W/T/C (Adult)
Crosspoles Warm Up 18" **
Beginner Rider X-poles (Junior) 18"
Beginner Rider X-poles (Adult) 18"
18" - 2'6" Warm Up Open Card **
Beginner Rider Hunter O/F 18"
Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 2'
Mini Hunter O/F 2'
IHJA Maiden Medal 2'
Children's Pony Hunter O/F 2'S/M 2'6"L

Break To Set Fences
Jumper Warm Up Open Card **
Beginner Jumper 2'6"**
Mini Jumper 2'9"
Novice Children's/Adult Jumper 3'
Pony Jumper 3'
Low Training Jumper 3'3"**
Low Children's/Adult Jumper 3'3"
Medium Training Jumper 3'6"**
Children's/Adult Jumper 3'6"
Low Jr./ A.O. Jumper 3'9"- 4'
High Jr./ A.O. Jumper 4'3"-4'6"

52,53
60, 61
64,65
68, 69
73
76,77
80, 81
500

6
84,85
88, 89
92,93
96, 97

100, 101
104, 105
108, 109
124,125
120,121
128,129
501

Hunter Ring: Dawn to 7:45 AM

Saturday
Hunter Ring - 8:30 AM

2'3" - 2'6" Warm Up Open Card **
Pony Hunter O/F (S/M/L) 2'3"/2'6"/3'
Schooling Hunter O/F 2'6"* (Open)

Baby Green Hunter O/F 2'6"

Non Pro Schooling Hunter O/F 2'6"

Intermediate Rider Eq. O/F 2'6"

Novice Children's Hunter O/F 2'6"

Novice Adult Hunter O/F 2'6"

*2'3"-2'6"$500 GVS DERBY**
Break To Set Fences

3'-3'9" Warm Up Open Card **

Low Working Hunter O/F 3'

Pre Green Hunter O/F 3'

Open Hunter O/F 3'

Children's Hunter O/F 3'

Amateur Adult Hunter O/F 3'

Performance Hunter 3'3"

Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3" O/F

Junior Hunter O/F 3'3"

Green Hunter O/F 3'6" - 3'9"

Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6" O/F

*3'0"-3'6""$500 GVS DERBY**

Derbies must have 10 entries to award full prize money.
If less than 10 entries in a Derby, the class will be an Add-Back.
There must be a minimum of 3 entries to fill a Derby.

FEES:
TRAILER IN FEE (No Stall): $25.00
NON SHOWING FEE: $50.00
OFFICE FEE: $25.00
STALLS: $100.00 - First bedding provided, extra bags @ $6.00 / bag
ENTRIES
$25.00 Regular Classes / $35.00 Medal Classes / $50.00 Hunter Derbies

Please reserve stalls as early as possible
Contact: Diane Renihan (317) 691 8686

21
22
23

43
208
200

47

51

28

3
35,36

42

209
201, 201X
46
50

11
402
412
422
432
435
442
445
425
455
462
510

55
63
67
71
75
79
83

SUNDAY SCHOOLING

Jumper Ring: Dawn to 7:45
Sunday

Jumper Ring - 8:30 AM
Hunter Breeding Yearlings
Hunter Breeding 2 Yr. Olds
Hunter Breeding 3 Yr. Olds
Hunter Breeding Best Young Horse
Beginner Rider Hunter U/S
Short Stirrup Hunter U/S
Short Stirrup Equitation Flat
11 & Under Equitation Flat
Mini Hunter U/S
Children's Pony Hunter U/S
Pleasure Hunter
18" - 2'6" Warm Up Open Card **
Beginner Rider Hunter O/F 18"
Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 2'
Short Stirrup Equitation O/F 2'
11 & Under Equitation O/F 2
Mini Hunter O/F 2'
Children's Pony Hunter O/F 2' S/M 2'6"L

Break To Set Fences

Jumper Warm Up Open Card **
Beginner Jumper 2'6" **
Mini Jumper 2'9"
Novice Children's/Adult Jumper 3'
Low Training Jumper 3' - 3'3" **
Low Children's/Adult Jumper 3'3"
Medium Training Jumper 3'6" **
Children's/Adult Jumper 3'6"
Pony Jumper 3'
Low Jr./ A.O. Jumper 3'9"- 4
High Jr. / A.O. Jumper 4'3"-4'6"

*3'0""-3'6"'$500 GVS JUMPER DERBY**

Sunday
Hunter Ring - 8:00 AM

Pony Hunter U/S

Schooling Hunter U/S

Baby Green Hunter U/S

Non Pro Schooling Hunter U/S
Intermediate Rider Eq. Flat
Novice Children's Hunter U/S
Novice Adult Hunter U/S

5

54

301

62

66

70

74

78

82
203, 203X
207, 207X

302

303

202
206
87
91
95
99
103
7
86
90
94
98
102

205, 2205X

304
305

107
111
127
204
123
131
106
110
126
306
122
130

Hunter Ring: Dawn to 7:15 AM
Sunday (Continued)
Hunter Ring Continued

2'3" - 2'6" Warm Up Open Card **

Pony Hunter O/F (S/IM/L) 2'3"/2'6"/3'

IHJA Pony Medal (S/M/L) 2'3"/2'6"/3'

Schooling Hunter O/F 2'6"(Open)
Baby Green Hunter O/F 2'6"
Non Pro Schooling Hunter O/F 2'6"
Intermediate Rider Eq. O/F 2'6"
Novice Children's Hunter O/F 2'6"
Novice Adult Hunter O/F 2'6"
12 - 14 Equitation O/F 2'6"
Adult Equitation O/F 2'6"
IHJA Children's Mini Medal 2'6"
IHJA Adult Mini Medal 2'6"
Break To Set Fences
12 - 14 Equitation Flat
Adult Equitation Flat
Low Working Hunter U/S
Pre Green Hunter U/S
Open Hunter U/S
Children's Hunter U/S
Amateur Adult Hunter U/S
3'-3'9" Warm Up Open Card **
Low Working Hunter O/F 3'
Pre Green Hunter O/F 3'
Open Hunter O/F 3'
Children's Hunter O/F 3'
Amateur Adult Hunter O/F 3'
15 - 17 Equitation O/F 3'
IHJA Children's Medal 3'
IHJA Adult Medal 3'
Break To Set Fences
Performance Hunter U/S
3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter U/S
Junior Hunter U/S
15 - 17 Equitation Flat
Green Hunter U/S
3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter U/S
Performance Hunter 3'3"
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3" O/F
Junior Hunter O/F 3'3"
IHJA Junior Medal 3'3"
Green Hunter O/F 3'6" - 3'9"
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6" O/F



