Grandview Stables Schooling Show Schedule - Aug 19 & 20, 2017 (** = Non IHJA Approved Classes)

	SATURDAY SCHOOLING				SUNDAY SCHOOLING		
	Jumper Ring: Dawn to 7:15 AM Hunter Ring: Dawn to 7:45 A						Hunter Ring: Dawn to 7:15 AM
	Saturday	_	Saturday		Sunday		Sunday (Continued)
	Jumper Ring - 8:00 AM		Hunter Ring - 8:30 AM		Jumper Ring - 8:30 AM		Hunter Ring Continued
19	Leadline **	4	2'3" - 2'6" Warm Up Open Card **	20	Hunter Breeding Yearlings	5	2'3" - 2'6" Warm Up Open Card **
24	Groundpoles Equitation W/T	52, 53	Pony Hunter O/F (S/M/L) 2'3"/2'6"/3'	21	Hunter Breeding 2 Yr. Olds	54	Pony Hunter O/F (S/M/L) 2'3"/2'6"/3'
25	Groundpoles Equitation W/T/C	60, 61	Schooling Hunter O/F 2'6'' (Open)	22	Hunter Breeding 3 Yr. Olds	301	IHJA Pony Medal (S/M/L) 2'3"/2'6"/3'
26, 27	Groundpoles Equitation O/F	64, 65	Baby Green Hunter O/F 2'6"	23	Hunter Breeding Best Young Horse	62	Schooling Hunter O/F 2'6"(Open)
30J	Beginner Rider W/T (Junior)	68, 69	Non Pro Schooling Hunter O/F 2'6"	37	Beginner Rider Hunter U/S	66	Baby Green Hunter O/F 2'6"
31J	Beginner Rider W/T/C (Junior)	73	Intermediate Rider Eq. O/F 2'6"	43	Short Stirrup Hunter U/S	70	Non Pro Schooling Hunter O/F 2'6"
30A	Beginner Rider W/T (Adult)	76, 77	Novice Children's Hunter O/F 2'6"	208	Short Stirrup Equitation Flat	74	Intermediate Rider Eq. O/F 2'6"
31A	Beginner Rider W/T/C (Adult)	80, 81	Novice Adult Hunter O/F 2'6"	200	11 & Under Equitation Flat	78	Novice Children's Hunter O/F 2'6"
1	Crosspoles Warm Up 18" **	500	*2'3"- 2'6"\$500 GVS DERBY**	47	Mini Hunter U/S	82	Novice Adult Hunter O/F 2'6"
32J, 33J	Beginner Rider X-poles (Junior) 18"		Break To Set Fences	51	Children's Pony Hunter U/S	203, 203X	12 - 14 Equitation O/F 2'6"
32A, 33A	Beginner Rider X-poles (Adult) 18"	6	3'-3'9" Warm Up Open Card **	28	Pleasure Hunter	207, 207X	Adult Equitation O/F 2'6"
2	18" - 2'6" Warm Up Open Card **	84, 85	Low Working Hunter O/F 3'	3	18" - 2'6" Warm Up Open Card **	302	IHJA Children's Mini Medal 2'6"
34	Beginner Rider Hunter O/F 18"	88, 89	Pre Green Hunter O/F 3'	35, 36	Beginner Rider Hunter O/F 18"	303	IHJA Adult Mini Medal 2'6"
40, 41	Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 2'	92, 93	Open Hunter O/F 3'	42	Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 2'		Break To Set Fences
44, 45	Mini Hunter O/F 2'	96, 97	Children's Hunter O/F 3'	209	Short Stirrup Equitation O/F 2'	202	12 - 14 Equitation Flat
300	IHJA Maiden Medal 2'	100, 101	Amateur Adult Hunter O/F 3'	201, 201X	11 & Under Equitation O/F 2'	206	Adult Equitation Flat
48, 49	Children's Pony Hunter O/F 2' S/M 2'6"L	104, 105	Performance Hunter 3'3"	46	Mini Hunter O/F 2'	87	Low Working Hunter U/S
	Break To Set Fences	108, 109	Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3" O/F	50	Children's Pony Hunter O/F 2' S/M 2'6"L	91	Pre Green Hunter U/S
10	Jumper Warm Up Open Card **	124, 125	Junior Hunter O/F 3'3"		Break To Set Fences	95	Open Hunter U/S
400, 401	Beginner Jumper 2'6"**	120, 121	Green Hunter O/F 3'6" - 3'9"	11	Jumper Warm Up Open Card **	99	Children's Hunter U/S
410, 411	Mini Jumper 2'9"	128, 129	Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6" O/F	402	Beginner Jumper 2'6" **	103	Amateur Adult Hunter U/S
420, 421	Novice Children's/Adult Jumper 3'	501	*3'0"-3'6"\$500 GVS DERBY**	412	Mini Jumper 2'9"	7	3'-3'9" Warm Up Open Card **
423, 424	Pony Jumper 3'			422	Novice Children's/Adult Jumper 3'	86	Low Working Hunter O/F 3'
430, 431	Low Training Jumper 3'3"**			432	Low Training Jumper 3' - 3'3" **	90	Pre Green Hunter O/F 3'
433, 434	Low Children's/Adult Jumper 3'3"			435	Low Children's/Adult Jumper 3'3"	94	Open Hunter O/F 3'
440, 441	Medium Training Jumper 3'6"**			442	Medium Training Jumper 3'6" **	98	Children's Hunter O/F 3'
443, 444	Children's/Adult Jumper 3'6"			445	Children's/Adult Jumper 3'6"	102	Amateur Adult Hunter O/F 3'
453, 454	Low Jr. / A.O. Jumper 3'9"- 4'			425	Pony Jumper 3'	205, 2205X	15 - 17 Equitation O/F 3'
460, 461	High Jr. / A.O. Jumper 4'3"-4'6"			455	Low Jr. / A.O. Jumper 3'9"- 4'	304	IHJA Children's Medal 3'
				462	High Jr. / A.O. Jumper 4'3"-4'6"	305	IHJA Adult Medal 3'
Derbies must have 10 entries to award full prize money. 510					*3'0"-3'6"\$500 GVS JUMPER DERBY**		Break To Set Fences
If less than 10 entries in a Derby, the class will be an Add-Back.						107	Performance Hunter U/S
There must be a minimum of 3 entries to fill a Derby.					<u>Sunday</u>	111	3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter U/S
					Hunter Ring - 8:00 AM	127	Junior Hunter U/S
FEES:				55	Pony Hunter U/S	204	15 - 17 Equitation Flat
TRAILER IN FEE (No Stall): \$25.00				63	Schooling Hunter U/S	123	Green Hunter U/S
NON SHOWING FEE: \$50.00				67	Baby Green Hunter U/S	131	3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter U/S
OFFICE FEE: \$25.00				71	Non Pro Schooling Hunter U/S	106	Performance Hunter 3'3"
STALLS: \$100.00 - First bedding provided, extra bags @ \$6.00 / bag				75	Intermediate Rider Eq. Flat	110	Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3" O/F
ENTRIES				79 83	Novice Children's Hunter U/S	126	Junior Hunter O/F 3'3"
\$25.00 Regular Classes / \$35.00 Medal Classes / \$50.00 Hunter Derbies					Novice Adult Hunter U/S	306	IHJA Junior Medal 3'3"
Please reserve stalls as early as possible						122	Green Hunter O/F 3'6" - 3'9"
	Piease reserve stalls o		130	Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6" O/F			

Please reserve stalls as early as possible Contact: Diane Renihan (317) 691 8686